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David Lewis Jeffries

Director Information

Title Mr

Name David Lewis Jeffries
Postcode GU34 5AU

Date of birth March 1951

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
BASYS MARINE LIMITED

BASYS MARINE LIMITED
JS RESIDUAL LTD

JS RESIDUAL LTD

THE GEORGE HOTEL
(HATHERLEIGH) LIMITED
THE GEORGE HOTEL
(HATHERLEIGH) LIMITED
CASTLET ELECTRONICS LIMITED
TAYLORBLUE LIMITED
GOATERBLUE LIMITED
TIATTOBLUE LIMITED
ARTEMIS OPTICAL LIMITED
ROYLEBLUE LIMITED

FORWARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED
FORWARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

DONACHIEBLUE LIMITED

CITYUPBLUE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
00692205

00692205
03753462

03753462
03215011

03215011

01922364
01163701
02946409
02756305
00514290
01580806

02780810
02780810

01418509

00517271

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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906459191

906459191
Akhurst Farm
Hawthorn Lane
Four Marks
Hampshire

British

App. Date

App. Date
29/07/1999

29/07/1999
07/06/1999

07/06/1999
21/06/1996

21/06/1996

22/11/1994
22/11/1994
22/11/1994
22/11/1994
04/10/1994
04/10/1993

30/04/1993
30/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

Res. Date

Res. Date

01/05/2008

30/09/2014

01/06/1995
01/06/1995
01/06/1995
01/06/1995
01/06/1995
28/02/1994

01/06/1995
28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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WIEKENSBLUE LIMITED

ARTEMIS OPTICAL LIMITED

WRIGHTBLUE LIMITED

OMI DESIGN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BISHOPBLUE LIMITED

CROOKSBLUE LIMITED

EDGHILLBLUE LIMITED

JOBSONBLUE LIMITED

PROMOBLUE LIMITED

DICKOVBLUE LIMITED

ALAN FREEMAN ENGINEERING CO.

LIMITED

SOLVERA INFORMATION SERVICES

LIMITED

THALES OPTICAL IMAGING LIMITED

OMITEC LIMITED

WEAVERBLUE LIMITED

WHITLEYBLUE LIMITED

KENNEDYBLUE LIMITED

POLLOCKBLUE LIMITED

HORLOCKBLUE LIMITED

GRANVILLEBLUE LIMITED

SOLVERA PLC

N/A* - no information available

02076734

00514290

01664703

01793827

02658657

01560931

01970608

00740601

00437713

01296915

01259027

00460207

00036219

00998111

00562888

01770732

01657661

00927749

00240429

00365110

00196908

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active -
Incorporated
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01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

01/04/1993

Newly 30/03/1993

906459191

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

28/02/1994

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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BISHOPBLUE LIMITED 02658657 Company is dissolved 30/01/1993 01/06/1995 Director
WEAVERBLUE LIMITED 00562888 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
GRANVILLEBLUE LIMITED 00365110 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
JOBSONBLUE LIMITED 00740601 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
WHITLEYBLUE LIMITED 01770732 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
PROMOBLUE LIMITED 00437713 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
SOLVERA PLC 00196908 Active - Newly 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
Incorporated

WIEKENSBLUE LIMITED 02076734 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
OMITEC LIMITED 00998111 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
ROYLEBLUE LIMITED 01580806 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
OMI DESIGN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 01793827 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
CITYUPBLUE LIMITED 00517271 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
KENNEDYBLUE LIMITED 01657661 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
CROOKSBLUE LIMITED 01560931 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
ALAN FREEMAN ENGINEERING CO. 01259027 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
LIMITED

WRIGHTBLUE LIMITED 01664703 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
THALES OPTICAL IMAGING LIMITED 00036219 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
DICKOVBLUE LIMITED 01296915 Company is dissolved 01/10/1992 01/06/1995 Director
POLLOCKBLUE LIMITED 00927749 Company is dissolved 13/03/1992 01/06/1995 Director
MORRISONBLUE LIMITED 02680102 Company is dissolved 03/02/1992 01/06/1995 Director
EDGHILLBLUE LIMITED 01970608 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 01/06/1995 Director
L & S CIRCUITS LIMITED 02235014 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 09/03/1992 Director
DONACHIEBLUE LIMITED 01418509 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 01/06/1995 Director
OPTICAL & ELECTRICAL COATINGS 00658109 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 09/03/1992 Director
LIMITED

OPTICAL & MEDICAL INDUSTRIES 01652827 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 09/03/1992 Director
LIMITED

J. H. DALLMEYER LIMITED 01954559 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 09/03/1992 Director
DALLMEYER INSTRUMENTATION 01232435 Company is dissolved 01/10/1991 09/03/1992 Director
LIMITED

HORLOCKBLUE LIMITED 00240429 Company is dissolved 12/09/1991 01/06/1995 Director
SOLVERA INFORMATION SERVICES 00460207 Company is dissolved 12/09/1991 01/06/1995 Director

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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